



## 6<sup>TH</sup> RMLNLU – SCC ONLINE<sup>®</sup>

### INTERNATIONAL MEDIA LAW MOOT COURT COMPETITION, 2018

March 9-11, 2018

**CLARIFICATIONS BY THE PROBLEM DRAFTER**

## CLARIFICATIONS

1. In paragraph 28, it is mentioned that the Keljuk Liberation Army was declared to be a terrorist Organization in 2014. However in paragraph 32 it is mentioned that Keljuk Liberation Army was formed by a group of students in 2015.

PLEASE NOTE THAT IN PARAGRAPH 32 IT IS CLEAR THAT THIS TIME KELJUK LIBERATION ARMY WAS CREATED IN DRAGONIA. IN PARAGRAPH 28 THE KELJUK LIBERATION ARMY WHICH HAD BEEN BANNED WAS IN SOMLAND. CLEEARLY, THESE TWO ARE DISTINCT ORGANIZATIONS BUT FOR THE PURPOSES OF GOVERNMENT OF SOMLAND BOTH ARE A TERRORIST ORGANIZATION.

2. In paragraph 35, it is mentioned that a legislation initiated at the Emperor's prerogative was passed by the Balma, the National Assembly of the Empire of Dragonia, nationalizing the assets of DCC on **30th January, 2014**. However the last activity that took place was on **20th December, 2015** as mentioned in paragraph no. 30.

PLEASE NOTE THAT IN PARAGRAPH 35 THE DATE IS "*30<sup>TH</sup> JANUARY, 2015*" INSTEAD OF *30<sup>TH</sup> JANUARY, 2014*. AND IN PARAGRAPH 30 THE DATE IS "*20<sup>TH</sup> DECEMBER, 2014*" INSTEAD OF "*20<sup>TH</sup> DECEMBER, 2015*".

3. In paragraph 48, the second line states that the "The four individuals are the true test of international systems questioning law". However in the subsequent lines the names of only three individuals are mentioned.

PLEASE NOTE THAT IN PARAGRAPH 48, ITS "*THE THREE INDIVIDUALS ARE THE TRUE TEST OF INTERENATIONAL SYSTEMS QUESTIONING LAW*"

## **ADDITIONAL CLARIFICATIONS**

1. That the date in paragraph 14 of the Problem is to be read as “*20<sup>th</sup> August, 2012*” instead of “20<sup>th</sup> August, 2015”
2. That the date in paragraph 15 is “*25<sup>th</sup> Day of August, 2012*” instead of “25<sup>th</sup> Day of August, 2016”.
3. Omitted.
4. The term “the country” in paragraph 29 is changed to “Dragoonia”.
5. In paragraph 47, Dragoonia handed over to the ICC, the custody of “the King, Trapta, and Transal ” instead of “the King, Trapp, Transal and Haslaf”. In paragraph 48 “*Mr. Trapp and Haslaf are*” is to be replaced by “*Mr. Trapta is*”. The present proceedings relate to the prosecution of the King, Mr. Trapta, and Mr. Transal only.
6. The province of Zaphara is in Dragoonia.